
 
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Hudson Road
Chells The Squirrel PH
Shephall Way
Stevenage Bus Station

SB1
--
--
--

0543
0547
0550
0558

SB1
0550
0556
0559
0603
0607
0610
0618

SB1
0615
0621
0624
0629
0634
0638
0648

SB1
0637
0643
0646
0651
0656
0700
0710

SB1
0700
0706
0709
0714
0719
0723
0733

SB1
0722
0728
0731
0736
0741
0745
0755

SB1
0745
0751
0754
0759
0804
0808
0818

SB1
0807
0813
0816
0821
0826
0830
0840

SB1
0827
0833
0836
0841
0846
0850
0900

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0852

Then
at
these
mins

12 32 52

past
each
hour
until

1532
0858 18 38 58 1538
0901 21 41 01 1541
0905 25 45 05 1545
0909 29 49 09 1549
0912 32 52 12 1552
0920 40 00 20 1600

SB1
1553
1559
1602
1606
1610
1613
1621

SB1
1615
1621
1624
1628
1632
1635
1643

SB1
1637
1643
1646
1650
1654
1657
1705

SB1
1659
1705
1708
1712
1716
1719
1727

SB1
1722
1728
1731
1735
1739
1742
1750

SB1
1744
1750
1753
1757
1801
1804
1812

SB1
1806
1812
1815
1819
1823
1826
1834

SB1
1828
1834
1837
1841
1845
1848
1855

SB1
1848
1854
1857
1901
1905
1908
1915

SB1
1908
1914
1917
1921
1925
1928
1935

SB1
1928
1934
1937
1941
1945
1948
1955

SB1
--

1947
1949
1952
1955
1957
2003

SB1
--

2007
2009
2012
2015
2017
2023

 
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Hudson Road
Chells The Squirrel PH
Shephall Way
Stevenage Bus Station

SB1
--

2027
2029
2032
2035
2037
2043

SB1
--

2107
2109
2112
2115
2117
2123

SB1
--

2147
2149
2152
2155
2157
2203

SB1
--

2227
2229
2232
2235
2237
2243

SB1
--

2307
2309
2312
2312
2317
2323

SB1
--

2347
2349
2352
2355
2357
0003

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Shephall Way
Chells The Squirrel PH
Chells Hudson Road
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Downlands
Chells Downlands
Poplars Woodcock Road

SB1
0530
0536
0538
0542

--
--
--
--

SB1
0610
0616
0618
0623
0625

--
0628
0635

SB1
0633
0639
0641
0646
0648

--
0651
0658

SB1
0655
0701
0703
0708
0710

--
0713
0720

SB1
0718
0724
0726
0731
0733

--
0736
0743

SB1
0740
0746
0748
0753
0755

--
0758
0805

SB1
0800
0806
0808
0813
0815

--
0818
0825

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0825

Then
at
these
mins

45 05 25

past
each
hour
until

1505
0831 51 11 31 1511
0833 53 13 33 1513
0838 58 18 38 1518
0840 00 20 40 1520

-- -- -- -- --
0843 03 23 43 1523
0850 10 30 50 1530

SB1
1525
1532
1534
1539
1541

--
1544
1551

SB1
1545
1553
1555
1600
1602

--
1605
1612

SB1
1605
1613
1616
1621
1625

--
1628
1635

SB1
1627
1635
1638
1643
1647

--
1650
1657

SB1
1650
1658
1701
1706
1710

--
1713
1720

SB1
1712
1720
1723
1728
1732

--
1735
1742

SB1
1734
1742
1745
1750
1754

--
1757
1804

SB1
1756
1804
1807
1812
1816

--
1819
1826

SB1
1818
1825
1828
1833
1835

--
1838
1845

SB1
1840
1846
1848
1853
1855

--
1858
1905

SB1
1900
1906
1908
1913
1915

--
1918
1925

SB1
1930
1936
1938
1942
1944
1947

--
--

SB1
1950
1956
1958
2002
2004
2007

--
--

SB1
2010
2016
2018
2022
2024
2027

--
--

SB1
2050
2056
2058
2102
2104
2107

--
--

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Shephall Way
Chells The Squirrel PH
Chells Hudson Road
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Downlands
Chells Downlands
Poplars Woodcock Road

SB1
2130
2136
2138
2142
2144
2147

--
--

SB1
2210
2216
2218
2222
2224
2227

--
--

SB1
2250
2256
2258
2302
2304
2307

--
--

SB1
2330
2336
2338
2342
2344
2347

--
--

 
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Hudson Road
Chells The Squirrel PH
Shephall Way
Stevenage Bus Station

SB1
--

0652
0654
0657
0700
0702
0708

SB1
0732
0738
0741
0745
0749
0752
0800

SB1
0802
0808
0811
0815
0819
0822
0830

SB1
0832
0838
0841
0845
0849
0852
0900

SB1
0902
0908
0911
0915
0919
0922
0930

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0932

Then
at
these
mins

52 12 32

past
each
hour
until

1612
0938 58 18 38 1618
0941 01 21 41 1621
0945 05 25 45 1625
0949 09 29 49 1629
0952 12 32 52 1632
1000 20 40 00 1640

SB1
1632
1638
1641
1645
1649
1652
1700

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
1702

Then
at
these
mins

32 02

past
each
hour
until

1932
1708 38 08 1938
1711 41 11 1941
1715 45 15 1945
1719 49 19 1949
1722 52 22 1952
1730 00 30 2000

SB1
2002
2007
2009
2012
2015
2017
2023

SB1
--

2027
2029
2032
2035
2037
2043

SB1
--

2107
2109
2112
2115
2117
2123

SB1
--

2147
2149
2152
2155
2157
2203

SB1
--

2227
2229
2232
2235
2237
2243

SB1
--

2307
2309
2312
2312
2317
2323

SB1
--

2347
2349
2352
2355
2357
0003

SB1 Poplars to Stevenage

via Chells Manor and Chells - Valid from Sunday, February 23, 2025 to Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Poplars Woodcock Road

Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station



 
Stevenage Bus Station
Shephall Way
Chells The Squirrel PH
Chells Hudson Road
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Downlands
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands

SB1
0635
0641
0643
0647
0649

--
--

0652

SB1
0705
0711
0713
0718
0720
0723
0730

--

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0735

Then
at
these
mins

05 35

past
each
hour
until

1005
0741 11 41 1011
0743 13 43 1013
0748 18 48 1018
0750 20 50 1020
0753 23 53 1023
0800 30 00 1030

-- -- -- --

SB1
1025
1031
1033
1038
1040
1043
1050

--

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
1045

Then
at
these
mins

05 25 45

past
each
hour
until

1525
1051 11 31 51 1531
1053 13 33 53 1533
1058 18 38 58 1538
1100 20 40 00 1540
1103 23 43 03 1543
1110 30 50 10 1550

-- -- -- -- --

SB1
1545
1551
1553
1558
1600
1603
1610

--

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
1605

Then
at
these
mins

35 05

past
each
hour
until

1835
1611 41 11 1841
1613 43 13 1843
1618 48 18 1848
1620 50 20 1850
1623 53 23 1853
1630 00 30 1900

-- -- -- --

SB1
1905
1911
1913
1918
1920
1923
1930

--

SB1
1935
1941
1943
1947
1949
1952
1959

--

SB1
2010
2016
2018
2022
2024

--
--

2027

SB1
2050
2056
2058
2102
2104

--
--

2107

SB1
2130
2136
2138
2142
2144

--
--

2147

SB1
2210
2216
2218
2222
2224

--
--

2227

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Shephall Way
Chells The Squirrel PH
Chells Hudson Road
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Downlands
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands

SB1
2250
2256
2258
2302
2304

--
--

2307

SB1
2330
2336
2338
2342
2344

--
--

2347

 
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Hudson Road
Chells The Squirrel PH
Shephall Way
Stevenage Bus Station

SB1
0817
0823
0826
0830
0834
0837
0845

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0917

Then
at
these
mins

47 17

past
each
hour
until

1747
0923 53 23 1753
0926 56 26 1756
0930 00 30 1800
0934 04 34 1804
0937 07 37 1807
0945 15 45 1815

SB1
1817
1823
1826
1830
1834
1837
1845

SB1
--

1907
1909
1912
1915
1917
1923

SB1
--

1947
1949
1952
1955
1957
2003

SB1
--

2027
2029
2032
2035
2037
2043

SB1
--

2107
2109
2112
2115
2117
2123

SB1
--

2147
2149
2152
2155
2157
2203

SB1
--

2227
2229
2232
2235
2237
2243

SB1
--

2307
2309
2312
2312
2317
2323

SB1
--

2347
2349
2352
2355
2357
0003

 
Stevenage Bus Station
Shephall Way
Chells The Squirrel PH
Chells Hudson Road
Chells Emperors Gate
Chells Downlands
Poplars Woodcock Road
Chells Downlands

SB1
0750
0756
0758
0803
0805
0808
0815

--

SB1 SB1 SB1 SB1
0850

Then
at
these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1820
0856 26 56 1826
0858 28 58 1828
0903 33 03 1833
0905 35 05 1835
0908 38 08 1838
0915 45 15 1845

-- -- -- --

SB1
1850
1856
1858
1902
1904

--
--

1907

SB1
1930
1936
1938
1942
1944

--
--

1947

SB1
2010
2016
2018
2022
2024

--
--

2027

SB1
2050
2056
2058
2102
2104

--
--

2107

SB1
2130
2136
2138
2142
2144

--
--

2147

SB1
2210
2216
2218
2222
2224

--
--

2227

SB1
2250
2256
2258
2302
2304

--
--

2307

SB1
2330
2336
2338
2342
2344

--
--

2347

Saturday - Chells Downlands

Sunday - Stevenage Bus Station

Sunday - Chells Downlands


	Monday to Friday - Stevenage Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Poplars Woodcock Road
	Saturday - Stevenage Bus Station
	Saturday - Chells Downlands
	Sunday - Stevenage Bus Station
	Sunday - Chells Downlands

